

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 13-1403 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 9/18/2013

Title: Authorizing the City to enter into Mn/DOT Agreement No. 04426 with the State of Minnesota,

Department of Transportation.

**Sponsors:** Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. MnDOT Agreement 04426

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
9/18/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the City to enter into Mn/DOT Agreement No. 04426 with the State of Minnesota, Department of Transportation.

IT IS RESOLVED that the City of St. Paul enter into Mn/DOT Agreement No. 04426 with the State of Minnesota, Department of Transportation for the following purposes:

To provide for the State to enter upon City Right of Way to install Mississippi River Trail signing along the designated Mississippi River Trail route on City roadways and for the City to provide for proper maintenance of the route signing. Such work will be conducted under State Project No. 8825-486, on various Trunk Highway routes.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works and the Mayor are authorized to execute the Agreement and any amendments to the Agreement.